## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/1999

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumonics Corporation		03/30/1999	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GSI Lumonics Corporation	
Street Address:	19776 Haggerty Road	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48152-1016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2259707	SIGMACLEAN
Registration Number:	2298498	LIGHTCARTRIDGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf, Wolf Greenfield & Sacks

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf	
Signature:	/drw/	
Date:	07/22/2005 <b>TRADEMARK</b>	

900028790 REEL: 003125 FRAME: 0933

Total Attachments: 3 source=Lumonics to GSI Lumonics Name Change#page1.tif source=Lumonics to GSI Lumonics Name Change#page2.tif source=Lumonics to GSI Lumonics Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003125 FRAME: 0934

# Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

GSI LUMONICS CORPORATION

ID NUMBER: 047949

received by facsimile transmission on March 30, 1999 is hereby endorsed Filed on March 30, 1999 by the Administrator.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 30th day of March, 1999.

, Director

Corporation, Securities and Land Development Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 003125 FRAME: 0935 C&S 516 (8/96)

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND INDUS	TRY SERVICES - CORPORATION, SECURITIES & LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU
Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)
Name Timothy R. Darnschroder Bodman, Longley & Dahling LLP	
Address	
110 Miller, Suite 300	
City State Zip	EFFECTIVE DATE:
Ann Arbor, MI 48104	

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above.

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1.	The present name of the co	rporation is: Lumonics Corporation	
2.	The identification number as	ssigned by the Bureau is: <u>047-949</u>	
з.	The location of its registered	d office is:	
	19776 Haggerty Road, Livo	nią.	MICHIGAN 48152-1016
	(Street Address)	(City)	(ZIP Code)

4. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: GSI Lumonios Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003125 FRAME: 0936

	for amendments adopted by unar ustees.)	imous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors
acco	foregoing amendment to the Arti rdance with the provisions of the loard of Directors or Trustees.	cles of incorporation were duly adopted on the day of, 19, in Act by the unanimous consent of the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of
Signe	ed this day of	, 19
	(Signature)	(Signature)
	(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
	(Signature)	(Signature)
	(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
follov	ving)	r by the shareholders or members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the votes were cast in favor of the amendment.
_	by written consent of the shar by statute in accordance with of the Act if a profit corporatio	votes were cast in favor of the amendment.  cholders or members having not less than the minimum number of votes required Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1)  n. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not consented in writing  en consent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitted only if
_	such provision appears in the	Articles of Incorporation.)
X	by written consent of all the shareholders or members entitled to vote in accordance with Section 407(3) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the Act of a profit corporation.	
	by the board of a profit corpo	ration pursuant to Section 611(2).
		Signed this 25th day of March, 1999
		Ву:
		(Signature of President, Vice-President, Chairperson or Use Chairperson)  Mark W. Griffin, Secretary
		(Type or Print Name and Trile)

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*